PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6089155

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the 5TH ASSIGNOR'S NAME FROM ZWEIFUL, EVAN R. previously recorded on Reel 017816 Frame 0193. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the 5TH ASSIGNOR'S NAME TO ZWEIFEL, EVAN R

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EVAN R. ZWEIFEL	04/12/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.
Street Address:	20555 SH 249
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7698545

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (970) 898-7472

Email: hpe.ip.mail@hpe.com

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE
Address Line 1: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 79
Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	82216469
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLORIA GWEE
SIGNATURE:	/Gloria Gwee/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=82216469 - Assignment#page1.tif source=82216469 - Assignment#page2.tif source=82216469 - Assignment#page3.tif source=82216469 - Assignment#page4.tif

source=82216469 - Assignment#page5.tif source=82216469 - Assignment#page6.tif

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200505597-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership, having its principal place of business in Houston.

Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), subsidiaries and affiliates, and	in furtherance of my/our obli do hereby assign and transfer t	gations to the Hewlett-Packard o HPOC, its successors and assi an application for Letters Patent	Company and its igns, the entire right,
Computer Configuration Chr	onology Generator	**************************************	
Filing Date:	Ai	plication No.:	
P's), divisionals, and renewals Patent of the United States a reissues, or reexaminations, or I/we additionally authored and enjoyed by HPDC, its terms for which said Letters Paame would have been held an AND I/we hereby covwe have not executed and will that I/we will, each time a requirecessary or desirable to penterest, to HPDC, its success HPDC, or to its nominee, all is Letters Patent, to testify in any continuations, C-I-P's, reissue do everything possible to aid enforce, for its or their own the countries provided the expensional by HPDC; AND I/we hereby authored any official of any count applications as aforesaid, to its patent for said invention(s) or the issued and granted on or air live further authorized application now identified by the peen made known to them by	of and substitutes for said applied of countries foreign thereto extensions of said Letters Pate prize HPDC to file applications in successors, assigns, nominees atent respectively may be granted enjoyed by me/us had this as enant that I/we have full right to not execute any agreement in rest is made, and without undue ect the title to said invention(s) ars, assigns, nominees or legal nown facts respecting said inveited proceedings, to sign all lar and foreign applications, to mat HPDC, its successors, assigns es which may be incurred by morize and request the Commissing or countries foreign to the saue to HPDC, as assignee of improvement(s), including any as a result of the application afores and direct the attorneys of receipting to the saud direct the attorneys of receipting and attorneys of receipting at the attorneys of and attorneys of attorneys of receipting at the attorneys of	in my/our name for Letters Patent or legal representatives, to the filed, reissued or extended, as fully signment, and transfer not been no convey the entire interest herein conflict herewith, and I/we further delay, execute and deliver all such or improvement(s), said applicative representatives, and I/we agree intion(s) or improvement(s), said wful papers, to execute all disclainte all rightful oaths and declaration, nominees and legal represent or said invention(s) or improvement/us in lending such cooperation inner of Patents and Trademarks. United States whose duty it is the entire right, title and interest and all Letters Patent of the Unite said, in accordance with the terminord to insent the serial number and title set forth above as soon as idemark Office.	d any and all Letters retherefore; and any fin any country, to be all end of the term or and entirely as the nade; assigned, and that I/covenant and agree in papers as may be ion and said Letters to communicate to application and said ners and divisionals, and, and generally to atives to obtain and ent(s) in any and all and assistance are of the United States to issue patents on, any and all Letters of States which may sof this assignment, and filing date of said the same shall have
Robert E. Campbell		4/17/08	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
Sizte of) } ss.;		
County of)		
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Robert E. Campbell	who is personally
snown to proved to me on the c assignment to be his/her free act a		the person who acknowledged the to the person who acknowledged the to the person who acknowledged the total the person who acknowledged the total tota	medoing manuant or

Page 1 of 3

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

Rev 10/05(Assignment)

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200505597-1____

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

in witness whereof, in	e hereunto set my/our hand(s	and seal(s):	
Inventor's Singular (Spail)		4/17/06	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	my my man	リリカー Date Assignment Signed	
		4/17/06	
Shane Unruh Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
myonia i god nama		can Application Signed	
State of	1		
) ss.:		
County of)		
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	Shane Unruh	who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence to be the	ne person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
assignment to be his/her free act and d	3ed.		
		Nosary Public My Commission Expires	:
		, ,	
	A_{\sim}		
11/p	9 — 1	it time to	
Joh R.)	mil	4/13/06	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Janus Ct. Diamond		4/13/06	
John R. Diamant Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	A
State of)		
) ss.:		
County of)		
Before me thisday of			
known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and d		ne person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
sassification of the tree are suit o	over.	Netbry Paole	
		My Commission Explas	:
2/			
feels K. Brack		4/12/06	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Studie Co. Donali		4/12/06	
Keith R. Buck Inventor's Typed Name	***************************************	Date Application Signed	
,,		······································	
State of	ì		
) ss.:		
County of	Ĵ		
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Keith R. Buck	who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence to be I		
assignment to be his/her free act and d	99d.		
		Notary Public My Commission Expires	
Rev 10/05/Assignment)	Page 2 of 3	long to service measure budgett too	

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200505597-1

ASS	SIGNMENT OF PATENT AF	PPLICATION (cont.)
IN WITHESS WHEREOF, I	we hereunto set my/our hand(s)	and seal(s):
<u> </u>		<u> </u>
Invento (Seal)		Date Assignment/Signed
Evan R. Zweifel		4/12/06
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
,,		
State of	*	
)) ss.:	
County of)	
Before me this day of	norseeniis eenoomd	Sun C. Tunifel who is necessarily
***************************************	personally appeared	Evan R. Zwelfel who is personally re person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
assignment to be his/her free act and		is based and devicated an instituted itemonical or
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
State of)	
) 58.:	
County of	}	
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and		ne person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
State of)	
) ss.:	
County of)	
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	who is personally
~	of satisfactory evidence to be the	re person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
		Notary Public
	Page 3 of 3	My Commission Expires:
Rev 10/05(Assignment)	r ထမျှင်းသည်။ သ	



RECEIVED

JUN 30 2006

HP LEGAL -IPA-

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 20, 2006 🗸

PTAS

RECORDS MANAGER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ADMINISTRATION HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. BOX 272400 FORT COLLINS, CO 80527-2400

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/24/2006

REEL/FRAME: 017816/0193 NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 200505597-1

ASSIGNOR:

CAMPBELL, ROBERT E.

DOC DATE: 04/12/2006

ASSIGNOR:

UNRUH, SHANE

DOC DATE: 04/17/2006

ASSIGNOR:

DIAMANT, JOHN R.

DOC DATE: 04/13/2006

ASSIGNOR:

BUCK, KEITH R.

DOC DATE: 04/12/2006

ASSIGNOR:

ZWEIFUL, EVAN R.

DOC DATE: 04/12/2006

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

017816/0193 PAGE 2

ASSIGNEE:

HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 20555 SH 249

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77070

SERIAL NUMBER: 11409754

FILING DATE: 04/24/2006 PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: COMPUTER CONFIGURATION CHRONOLOGY GENERATOR

PAULA MCCRAY, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

04-28-2006

PARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200505597-1 Patent and Trademark Office RECOR 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies); Robert E. Campbell HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 20555 SH 249 Shane Unruh Houston, TX 77070 John R. Diamant Keith R. Buck Evan-R.-Zweiful Evan R. Zweifel Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [Yes X]No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [Yes X]No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Merger Change of Name Security Agreement __ Joint Other Execution Date(s):04-12-2006, 04-13-2006, 04-17-2006 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is: 04-17-2006 A. Patent Application No.(s) Date Filed: Application No.: Confirmation No.: B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? NO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$40.00 Records Manager Enclosed Intellectual Property Administration **HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY** X_Authorization to be charged to deposit account. P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025 f). Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 04-24-2006 Date Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 Page 1 of 1

Rev 10/05 (Recchage) H0609

PATENT

REEL: 052556 FRAME: 0869

RECORDED: 05/04/2020